GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3075
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09™ AUGUST 2024

SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITALS IN ANDHRA PRADESH

3075. SHRI G LAKSHMINARAYANA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a)

(b)

(©)

(d)

(e)
®

the details of funds allocated and disbursed under the Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY) for the upgradation of infrastructure in super specialty hospitals across Andhra Pradesh during the last five years, district-wise including Anantapur;

the current status of approved projects alongwith the fund utilization under the said scheme for infrastructure upgradation in super speciality hospitals across Andhra Pradesh, district-wise including Anantapur district;

whether any delays/challenges have been encountered in disbursing funds for infrastructure upgradation under the aforementioned scheme in super speciality hospitals across Andhra Pradesh including Anantapur;

if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor;

whether there are any proposals pending for the upgradation of infrastructure/machinery in super speciality hospitals of Andhra Pradesh particularly Anantapur district; and if so, the reasons for their pendency and the proposed time period for their implementation?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a) to (f) : Under Pradhan Mantri Swasthya Suraksha Yojana (PMSSY), three (3) projects of upgradation of Government Medical Colleges/Institutions (GMClIs) by way of creation of Super Speciality Block (SSB)/ supply of Medical equipment on Centre State sharing basis have been approved in the State of Andhra Pradesh viz. (i) Sri Venkateshwara Institute of Medical Sciences, Tirupati (ii) Siddhartha Medical College, Vijayawada and (iii) Govt. Medical College, Anantapur. The details of funds allocated and disbursed by the Ministry during the last five years for these projects and their current status is at Annexure.


Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply to parts (a) to (f) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 3075 for answer on 09.08.2004

Sr. | Name of  Govt. | Approved Outlay Central Fund released Project

No | Medical College / (Rs. in crore) (Rs. Crore) work Status
Institute (GMCT) Cilentral S}:ate Total | Upto 2(;)9— 2(;210- 2(;22 1- 2(;232- 2(;313- Total

share share 2018-19

1 Sri Venkateshwara | 60 60 120 Completed
Institute of Medical 59.18 0 0 0 0 0 59.18
Sciences, Tirupati

2 Siddhartha ) Medical | 120 30 150 103.85 4.64 0.03 0.25 0.11 0 108.8 | Completed
College, Vijayawada 8

3 Govt. Medical | 120 30 150 111.30 0.1 0.00 0.80 030 0 112.5 | Completed
College, Anantpur. 0

